

LANXESS Deutschland GmbH / 50569 Cologne, Germany

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Substances of Very High Concern ac. to Art. 59 (10) of the REACH Regulation 1907/2006

Declaration for LEWATIT® Products

Ladies and Gentlemen,

The list of candidates now includes 240 substances. It is available at https://echa.europa.eu/de/candidate-list-table [23/01/2024 update]

Based on the knowledge of the raw materials and the chemical manufacturing process of LEWATIT® products, we hereby confirm that none of the Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC), as included in ECHA's "Candidate List", are contained in our products in a concentration of question above 0.1 % (w/w).

In case you may require further information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely, LANXESS Deutschland GmbH

Dr. Katrin Wieland Global Product Stewardship

IV. Latriy Wieland

February 21, 2024

LANXESS Deutschland GmbH

Dr. Katrin Wieland Production, Technology, Safety and Environment, PTSE - HSEQ Global Regulatory Affairs Building K 10 / Room 1011 51369 Leverkusen, Germany

katrin.wieland@lanxess.com www.lanxess.com

Executive Board: Matthias Zachert (Chairman) Dr. Hubert Fink Oliver Stratmann Frederique van Baarle

Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Dr. Matthias L. Wolfgruber

Registered Office: Cologne Local Court Cologne HRB 52600 VAT ID no. DE 814 000 384

^{*} This information and our technical advice - whether verbal, in writing or by way of trials - are given in good faith but without warranty, and this also applies where proprietary rights of third parties are involved, statements regarding consistency are valid. Our advice does not release you from the obligation to check its validity and to test our products as to their suitability for the intended processes and uses. The application, use and processing of our products and the products manufactured by you on the basis of our technical advice are beyond our control and, therefore, entirely your own responsibility. Our products are sold in accordance with the current version of Ceneral Conditions of Sale and Delivery. Our products to be delivered according to an order confirmation have been registered according to EC Regulation 1907/2006 (REACH Regulation), or are excluded from the REACH Regulation, or are exempted from registration according to the REACH Regulation.

For the US this letter is only of consultative character: In the United States of America the LANXESS business is conducted by LANXESS Corporation, Pittsburgh, PA. Customers in the US are kindly asked to address their requests directly to this legal entity.